

Dear Friends,

Hudson Headwaters works diligently each year to ensure that patients receive

appropriate screenings and tests to help maintain and improve overall health and wellbeing – especially for those with certain health conditions. Because of this hard work, Hudson Headwaters has once again received recognition as a national and state health center leader from the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA). As a donor and partner, you help make our award-winning care possible, thank you.

In this issue, we are pleased to debut special features (created especially for donors and supporters) that take a deeper dive into health care issues and topics.

We love hearing from you! Please feel free to contact me at <u>jrubin@hhhn.org</u> with suggestions on content you would like to see in the future.

In good health,



Hudson Headwaters
Health Network
Recognized as a
Health Center
Quality Leader

3rd in New York (out of 62)

12th in the Nation (out of 1,368)



Jessica Rubin

Vice President, Philanthropy and Communications

### **Special Features**



**Congress Must Act Now to Save 340B** 

By Sean Philpott-Jones, PhD, MSBe

Helping Patients with Opioid Disorder During
Pregnancy

By Cassie Leonard, M.D.



#### **Hudson Headwaters in the News**



Mountain Lakes Journal highlights the opening of our new Ticonderoga Health Center. (Watch the <u>virtual grand opening</u> on our website.)

Plans are underway to develop a <u>PACE</u>
(<u>Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly</u>) program that will coordinate health care and social services to help people remain in their homes and communities.





This <u>New York Times article</u> discusses how school closures cut a critical line to dental care for students and features Piperlea Chico, director of Hudson Headwaters children's <u>school-based dental program</u>.

The Lake George Mirror interviews Dr. John Rugge, <u>"The Last Country."</u>



### **SAVE THE DATE:**

# John Rugge Legacy Society Virtual Event

## Wednesday, November 11, 2020 Noon



Please join us for a virtual conversation on attracting the next generation of providers to our region with CEO Dr. Tucker Slingerland, Founder Dr. John Rugge and Physician Recruitment Lead Dr. Suzanne Bergin. This event is sponsored by the <u>John Rugge Legacy Society</u>. Please watch your inbox for more information and the electronic invite.

### This enewsletter is brought to you by our Business Donors



Learn more about our NEW business donor recognition program

**Give Now**